
P(i) D(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)

AMBOS SEXOS

Menores de 1 año 16.514,00 80,00 0,00 0,14 0,00 100.000,00 482,43

De 1 a 4 años 73.701,00 13,00 0,00 0,40 0,00 99.517,57 70,19

De 5 a 9 años 88.761,00 4,00 0,00 0,17 0,00 99.447,38 22,40

De 10 a 14 años 81.020,00 6,00 0,00 0,44 0,00 99.424,98 36,81

De 15 a 19 años 79.559,00 14,00 0,00 0,44 0,00 99.388,17 87,40

De 20 a 24 años 87.767,00 21,00 0,00 0,46 0,00 99.300,77 118,72

De 25 a 29 años 103.894,00 27,00 0,00 0,44 0,00 99.182,04 128,78

De 30 a 34 años 132.031,00 52,00 0,00 0,48 0,00 99.053,26 194,86

De 35 a 39 años 133.296,00 80,00 0,00 0,50 0,00 98.858,40 296,22

De 40 a 44 años 122.517,00 116,00 0,00 0,49 0,00 98.562,18 465,48

De 45 a 49 años 110.479,00 197,00 0,00 0,50 0,01 98.096,71 870,68

De 50 a 54 años 94.098,00 281,00 0,00 0,49 0,01 97.226,02 1.440,84

De 55 a 59 años 73.636,00 333,00 0,00 0,50 0,02 95.785,18 2.141,70

De 60 a 64 años 66.383,00 449,00 0,01 0,51 0,03 93.643,49 3.115,64

De 65 a 69 años 57.719,00 617,00 0,01 0,51 0,05 90.527,85 4.714,08

De 70 a 74 años 48.522,00 859,00 0,02 0,51 0,08 85.813,77 7.280,60

De 75 a 79 años 45.324,00 1.355,00 0,03 0,51 0,14 78.533,17 10.941,95

De 80 a 84 años 33.627,00 2.102,00 0,06 0,50 0,27 67.591,22 18.278,84

De 85 y más años 25.601,00 4.074,00 0,16 0,49 1,00 49.312,38 49.312,38

Hombres

Menores de 1 año 8.537,00 44,00 0,01 0,15 0,01 100.000,00 513,16

De 1 a 4 años 37.822,00 9,00 0,00 0,48 0,00 99.486,84 94,65

De 5 a 9 años 45.881,00 1,00 0,00 0,19 0,00 99.392,19 10,83

De 10 a 14 años 41.352,00 4,00 0,00 0,52 0,00 99.381,36 48,05

De 15 a 19 años 41.186,00 9,00 0,00 0,51 0,00 99.333,31 108,47

De 20 a 24 años 44.933,00 17,00 0,00 0,48 0,00 99.224,83 187,52

De 25 a 29 años 53.228,00 25,00 0,00 0,46 0,00 99.037,31 232,28

De 30 a 34 años 70.281,00 39,00 0,00 0,48 0,00 98.805,03 273,75
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P(i) D(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)

De 35 a 39 años 70.814,00 54,00 0,00 0,52 0,00 98.531,28 375,00

De 40 a 44 años 63.949,00 80,00 0,00 0,49 0,01 98.156,28 612,01

De 45 a 49 años 56.788,00 137,00 0,00 0,49 0,01 97.544,27 1.169,42

De 50 a 54 años 47.333,00 196,00 0,00 0,47 0,02 96.374,85 1.973,90

De 55 a 59 años 36.553,00 258,00 0,01 0,51 0,03 94.400,95 3.274,85

De 60 a 64 años 32.031,00 320,00 0,01 0,52 0,05 91.126,10 4.444,27

De 65 a 69 años 27.517,00 451,00 0,02 0,50 0,08 86.681,83 6.826,55

De 70 a 74 años 22.434,00 541,00 0,02 0,51 0,11 79.855,28 9.094,55

De 75 a 79 años 19.817,00 809,00 0,04 0,50 0,19 70.760,73 13.117,46

De 80 a 84 años 13.533,00 1.098,00 0,08 0,50 0,34 57.643,27 19.417,61

De 85 y más años 8.738,00 1.529,00 0,17 0,48 1,00 38.225,66 38.225,66

Mujeres

Menores de 1 año 7.977,00 36,00 0,00 0,13 0,00 100.000,00 449,54

De 1 a 4 años 35.879,00 4,00 0,00 0,21 0,00 99.550,46 44,38

De 5 a 9 años 42.880,00 3,00 0,00 0,16 0,00 99.506,08 34,80

De 10 a 14 años 39.668,00 2,00 0,00 0,26 0,00 99.471,29 25,07

De 15 a 19 años 38.373,00 5,00 0,00 0,32 0,00 99.446,21 64,76

De 20 a 24 años 42.834,00 4,00 0,00 0,34 0,00 99.381,45 46,39

De 25 a 29 años 50.666,00 2,00 0,00 0,23 0,00 99.335,06 19,60

De 30 a 34 años 61.750,00 13,00 0,00 0,50 0,00 99.315,46 104,49

De 35 a 39 años 62.482,00 26,00 0,00 0,46 0,00 99.210,97 206,19

De 40 a 44 años 58.568,00 36,00 0,00 0,50 0,00 99.004,79 303,81

De 45 a 49 años 53.691,00 60,00 0,00 0,51 0,01 98.700,98 549,98

De 50 a 54 años 46.765,00 85,00 0,00 0,54 0,01 98.151,00 888,30

De 55 a 59 años 37.083,00 75,00 0,00 0,48 0,01 97.262,70 978,37

De 60 a 64 años 34.352,00 129,00 0,00 0,51 0,02 96.284,33 1.791,33

De 65 a 69 años 30.202,00 166,00 0,01 0,51 0,03 94.493,00 2.562,21

De 70 a 74 años 26.088,00 318,00 0,01 0,51 0,06 91.930,79 5.439,45

De 75 a 79 años 25.507,00 546,00 0,02 0,52 0,10 86.491,34 8.808,66
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De 80 a 84 años 20.094,00 1.004,00 0,05 0,51 0,22 77.682,68 17.281,13

De 85 y más años 16.863,00 2.545,00 0,15 0,49 1,00 60.401,56 60.401,56
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AMBOS SEXOS

Menores de 1 año

De 1 a 4 años

De 5 a 9 años

De 10 a 14 años

De 15 a 19 años

De 20 a 24 años

De 25 a 29 años

De 30 a 34 años

De 35 a 39 años

De 40 a 44 años

De 45 a 49 años

De 50 a 54 años

De 55 a 59 años

De 60 a 64 años

De 65 a 69 años

De 70 a 74 años

De 75 a 79 años

De 80 a 84 años

De 85 y más años

Hombres

Menores de 1 año

De 1 a 4 años

De 5 a 9 años

De 10 a 14 años

De 15 a 19 años

De 20 a 24 años

De 25 a 29 años

De 30 a 34 años

L(i) T(i) E(i)

99.586,49 8.185.581,39 81,86

397.901,74 8.085.994,90 81,25

497.143,37 7.688.093,15 77,31

497.021,40 7.190.949,78 72,33

496.696,52 6.693.928,38 67,35

496.181,73 6.197.231,87 62,41

495.549,03 5.701.050,13 57,48

494.764,34 5.205.501,10 52,55

493.557,38 4.710.736,76 47,65

491.628,05 4.217.179,39 42,79

488.285,86 3.725.551,34 37,98

482.491,15 3.237.265,48 33,30

473.591,64 2.754.774,33 28,76

460.635,57 2.281.182,69 24,36

440.992,04 1.820.547,12 20,11

411.256,27 1.379.555,08 16,08

366.002,04 968.298,81 12,33

292.417,94 602.296,77 8,91

309.878,83 309.878,83 6,28

99.564,48 7.894.916,28 78,95

397.751,43 7.795.351,80 78,36

496.916,90 7.397.600,37 74,43

496.792,59 6.900.683,47 69,44

496.399,35 6.403.890,88 64,47

495.640,50 5.907.491,53 59,54

494.554,55 5.411.851,03 54,64

493.315,15 4.917.296,48 49,77
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De 35 a 39 años

De 40 a 44 años

De 45 a 49 años

De 50 a 54 años

De 55 a 59 años

De 60 a 64 años

De 65 a 69 años

De 70 a 74 años

De 75 a 79 años

De 80 a 84 años

De 85 y más años

Mujeres

Menores de 1 año

De 1 a 4 años

De 5 a 9 años

De 10 a 14 años

De 15 a 19 años

De 20 a 24 años

De 25 a 29 años

De 30 a 34 años

De 35 a 39 años

De 40 a 44 años

De 45 a 49 años

De 50 a 54 años

De 55 a 59 años

De 60 a 64 años

De 65 a 69 años

De 70 a 74 años

De 75 a 79 años

L(i) T(i) E(i)

491.765,19 4.423.981,33 44,90

489.220,42 3.932.216,14 40,06

484.737,36 3.442.995,72 35,30

476.686,32 2.958.258,35 30,70

463.975,15 2.481.572,03 26,29

444.857,28 2.017.596,89 22,14

416.510,58 1.572.739,61 18,14

377.129,50 1.156.229,03 14,48

321.321,01 779.099,53 11,01

239.324,75 457.778,52 7,94

218.453,78 218.453,78 5,71

99.610,07 8.480.391,95 84,80

398.062,25 8.380.781,88 84,19

497.383,90 7.982.719,63 80,22

497.264,15 7.485.335,73 75,25

497.011,31 6.988.071,58 70,27

496.755,05 6.491.060,27 65,31

496.599,83 5.994.305,22 60,34

496.313,67 5.497.705,38 55,36

495.499,25 5.001.391,71 50,41

494.258,26 4.505.892,46 45,51

492.151,38 4.011.634,21 40,64

488.721,86 3.519.482,82 35,86

483.746,20 3.030.760,97 31,16

477.020,66 2.547.014,77 26,45

466.167,18 2.069.994,11 21,91

446.240,49 1.603.826,93 17,45

411.506,27 1.157.586,45 13,38
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De 80 a 84 años

De 85 y más años

L(i) T(i) E(i)

345.863,48 746.080,17 9,60

400.216,69 400.216,69 6,63
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